

New Mexico State Personnel Board State Personnel Office

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

Ricky A. Serna Acting Director

L. Teresa Padilla Deputy Director **State Personnel Board**

Laura A. Liswood, Chair David F. Cunningham, Vice Chair Cristin M. Heyns-Bousliman, Member Carol A. Parker, Member Fred Radosevich, Member

NOTICE: The State Personnel Board has scheduled its regular meeting on Friday, June 3, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. This meeting will be in person in the Willie Ortiz Auditorium 2600 Cerrillos Road Santa Fe and will be live streamed via Zoom https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82006395955?pwd=Wnkwb05VZlpvdENJWGxSYWhTaUdvZ z09 Passcode: 121166 Or One tap mobile +16699006833,,82006395955#,...*121166# Or via Telephone: 1 669 900 6833, Webinar ID: 820 0639 5955 and Passcode: 121166 Public comment on agenda items can be made in person or by emailing your comment to DeniseM.Forlizzi@state.nm.us by 5:00 p.m. June 2, 2022. Email comments must include the commenter's name and contact information, the agenda item being commented on, and take no more than 2 minutes to read, as they will be spoken into the record by the board administrator during the public comment portion of the meeting. The Board may enter Executive Session pursuant to the administrative adjudication and pending litigation exceptions to the Open Meetings Act. The meeting agenda will be available at least 72 hours before the meeting on the State Personnel Office website at www.spo.state.nm.us. A copy of the agenda may also be obtained by contacting the Office of the Director at (505) 365-3691.